v
CoONOUO »WNRZ

W INRNNNNNNNNNRRPRRRRERRPRRP P
O L ONOOUBDBWNRPROWLOONOODUAWNIERO

Enrollment No Roll No

PU22/120018
PU22/120019
PU22/120020
PU22/120021
PU22/120022
PU22/120023
PU22/120024
PU22/120025
PU22/120027
PU22/120026
PU22/120028
PU22/120029
PU22/120030
PU22/120031
PU22/120032
PU22/120033
PU22/120034
PU22/120035
PU22/120036
PU22/120037
PU22/120038
PU22/120039
PU22/120040
PU22/120041
PU22/120042
PU22/120043
PU22/120044
PU22/120046
PU22/120045
PU22/120047

Veer Bahadur Singh Purvanchal University,Jaunpur

408 - MAHATMA GANDHI SHATI SMARAK MAHAVIDYALAYA, GARUA MAKSOODPUR, GHAZIPUR

23408011536 REGULAR
23408011537 REGULAR
23408011538 REGULAR
23408011539 REGULAR
23408011540 REGULAR
23408011541 REGULAR
23408011542 REGULAR
23408011543 REGULAR
23408011544 REGULAR
23408011545 REGULAR
23408011546 REGULAR
23408011547 REGULAR
23408011548 REGULAR
23408011549 REGULAR
23408011550 REGULAR
23408011551 REGULAR
23408011552 REGULAR
23408011553 REGULAR
23408011554 REGULAR
23408011555 REGULAR
23408011556 REGULAR
23408011557 REGULAR
23408011558 REGULAR
23408011559 REGULAR
23408011560 REGULAR
23408011561 REGULAR
23408011562 REGULAR
23408011563 REGULAR
23408011564 REGULAR
23408011565 REGULAR

(B.A.-IST SEMESTER) 2022-23
Student Type

Student Name
AARTI KUSHWAHA
AARYA RAI

AFSA PARVEEN
AISHWARYA YADAV
AKANKSHA PAL
AKANKSHA RAVAT
ANCHAL YADAV
ANJALEE

ANJALI

ANJALI

ANJALI PATEL
ANJANA YADAV
ANJOO YADAV
ANKITA RAI
ANKITA YADAV
ANSHU YADAV
ANSHU YADAV
ARCHANA KUSHWAHA
ASTHA SHARMA
BABITA KUSHWAHA
BANDANA
BEAUTY SHARMA
BITTI RAI

BITTU KUMARI
DEEPIKA KUMARI
DUJA YADAV
GOLDI YADAV
GUDIYA YADAV
GUDIYA YADAV
GURU VINTI SANT

Father Name

DHEERAJ KUSHWAHA
VINOD KUMAR RAI

AKHTAR ALI

SARVESH SINGH YADAV
RAVINDRA KUMAR PAL
ABHIMANYU KUMAR RAVAT
PARAS NATH YADAV

NIBU LAL

VISHRAM RAM

SHYAMU PAL

PARAMHANS PATEL
MANDEEP YADAV

RAM KRIT SINGH YADAV
SHRIKANT RAI

MADAN SINGH YADAV
SURENDRA NATH SINGH YADAV
SUDDHU SINGH YADAV
RAMNIWAS SINGH KUSHWAHA
RAMANAND SHARMA
AMARIJEET SINGH KUSHWAHA
SURESH SINGH YADAV
RAVINDRA THAKUR
KRISHNA NAND RAI

ARVIND YADAV

RAM ASHISH SINSH
RAMADHAR YADAV
MUNNA YADAV

RISHIKESH SINGH

MUNESH YADAV

DEV SARAN RAM

Gender
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /SC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /SC




31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

PU22/120048
PU22/120049
PU22/120050
PU22/120051
PU22/120052
PU22/120053
PU22/120054
PU22/120055
PU22/120056
PU22/120057
PU22/120058
PU22/120059
PU22/120060
PU22/120061
PU22/120062
PU22/120063
PU22/120064
PU22/120065
PU22/120066
PU22/120067
PU22/120068
PU22/120069
PU22/120070
PU22/120071
PU22/120072
PU22/120073
PU22/120074
PU22/120075
PU22/120076
PU22/120077
PU22/120078
PU22/120079
PU22/120080
PU22/120081

23408011566 REGULAR
23408011567 REGULAR
23408011568 REGULAR
23408011569 REGULAR
23408011570 REGULAR
23408011571 REGULAR
23408011572 REGULAR
23408011573 REGULAR
23408011574 REGULAR
23408011575 REGULAR
23408011576 REGULAR
23408011577 REGULAR
23408011578 REGULAR
23408011579 REGULAR
23408011580 REGULAR
23408011581 REGULAR
23408011582 REGULAR
23408011583 REGULAR
23408011585 REGULAR
23408011584 REGULAR
23408011586 REGULAR
23408011587 REGULAR
23408011588 REGULAR
23408011589 REGULAR
23408011590 REGULAR
23408011591 REGULAR
23408011592 REGULAR
23408011593 REGULAR
23408011594 REGULAR
23408011595 REGULAR
23408011596 REGULAR
23408011597 REGULAR
23408011598 REGULAR
23408011599 REGULAR

KABITA

KAJAL KUSHWAHA
KAVITA YADAV
KAVITA YADAV
KHUSHABU
KHUSHBOO
KHUSHBOO YADAV
LAKSHMI YADAV
MAMATA KUMARI
MONALI YADAV
MUSKAN RAI
NAGAMA PARAVEEN
NANDANI YADAV
NANDINI PRAJAPATI
NEETU YADAV
NEHA

NEHA CHAUDHARI
NEHA SHARMA
NEHA YADAV
NEHA YADAV
NIDHI YADAV
NILAKSHI TIWARI
NIRMALA

NISHA

NISHA KUMARI
NISHA YADAV
NITU YADAV

PINKI

PINKI PATEL

PINKI YADAV
POOJA

POOJA CHATURVEDI
POOJA YADAV
POOJA YADAV

SHIVMURAT RAM
RAJENDRA KUSHWAHA
BIRENDRA YADAV
SURENDRA YADAV
HARGEET BIND

INDRA PRATAP RAM
RAMII YADAV

VIJAY BAHADUR YADAV
ASHOK SINGH KUSHWAHA
BABULAL YADAV

RAKESH RAI

FAKHARU DDIN ALI
NEMNARAYAN SINGH YADAV
VISHNUDAATT PRAJAPATI
NANDLAL SINGH YADAV
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBASH CHAUDHARI
VIJAY THAKUR

NAKUL YADAV

VISHUN YADAV
DHARMENDRA YADAV
GYAN PRAKASH TIWARI
SHRI NATH BIND
RAMKRIT YADAV
DAROGA SINGH KUSHWAHA
VIJAY SINGH YADAV
LALDHAR YADAV
CHANDRAMA KHARWAR
SATISH PATEL

SURENDRA YADAV
RAMVILAS YADAV
SANJAY CHATURVEDI
SARADAR SINGH YADAV
BALIRAM YADAV

Female /SC

Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /SC

Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /ST

Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /EWS
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /ST

Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC




65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

PU22/120082
PU22/120083
PU22/120084
PU22/120085
PU22/120086
PU22/120087
PU22/120088
PU22/120089
PU22/120090
PU22/120091
PU22/120092
PU22/120093
PU22/120094
PU22/120095
PU22/120096
PU22/120097
PU22/120098
PU22/120099
PU22/120100
PU22/120101
PU22/120102
PU22/120103
PU22/120104
PU22/120105
PU22/120106
PU22/120107
PU22/120108
PU22/120109
PU22/120110
PU22/120111
PU22/120112
PU22/120113
PU22/120114
PU22/120115

23408011600 REGULAR
23408011601 REGULAR
23408011602 REGULAR
23408011603 REGULAR
23408011604 REGULAR
23408011605 REGULAR
23408011606 REGULAR
23408011607 REGULAR
23408011608 REGULAR
23408011609 REGULAR
23408011610 REGULAR
23408011612 REGULAR
23408011611 REGULAR
23408011613 REGULAR
23408011614 REGULAR
23408011615 REGULAR
23408011616 REGULAR
23408011617 REGULAR
23408011618 REGULAR
23408011619 REGULAR
23408011620 REGULAR
23408011621 REGULAR
23408011622 REGULAR
23408011623 REGULAR
23408011624 REGULAR
23408011625 REGULAR
23408011626 REGULAR
23408011627 REGULAR
23408011628 REGULAR
23408011629 REGULAR
23408011630 REGULAR
23408011631 REGULAR
23408011632 REGULAR
23408011633 REGULAR

POOJA YADAV
POOJA YADAV
POONAM KUMARI
POONAM YADAV
POONAM YADAV
PRATIMA CHAUHAN
PREETI CHAUHAN
PRIYA MAURYA
PRIYANKA CHAUDHARI
PRIYANKA RAI
PRIYANKA YADAV
PRIYANKA YADAV
PRIYANKA YADAV
PUJA YADAV
RAKSHA RAI
RANJANA

REKHA KUMARI PRAJAPATI
RENU YADAV

RICHA

RINKI YADAV

RITU YADAV

ROLI YADAV
ROSHNI

RUMAN YADAV
SADHANA YADAV
SANDHALI GUPTA
SANDHYA SINGH
SANGAM YADAV
SANGITA YADAV
SARITA GUPTA
SHALINEE THAKUR
SHIKHA

SHILPI YADAV
SHRINKHALA YADAV

JINOD SINGH YADAV
RAJU SINGH YADAV
KEDAR NATH CHAUHAN
LALLAN YADAV

RAMESH YADAV
RAJENDRA CHAUHAN
RAJENDRA CHAUHAN

JAY NARAYAN SINGH
BHARAT CHAUDHARI
VANSHIDHAR RAI
SHESHNATH SINGH YADAV
KALPANATH YADAV
SHIVKUMAR SINGH YADAV
RAMBARAT YADAV
BHAGAWATI RAI
DHUNMUN PRAJAPATI
RAMII PRAJAPATI
BRIJESH SINGH YADAV
LATE PREMSHANKAR
GORAKH NATH YADAV
SUDAMA SINGH YADAV
VIRENDRA SINGH YADAV
KEDAR SINGH YADAV
JAYASHANKAR YADAV
HEERA LAL YADAV
GULABCHANDRA GUPTA
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
UMASHANKAR YADAV
SHIVPUJAN SINGH YADAV
SAUKHILAL GUPTA
SANJAY THAKUR
SHIVAKANTA RAI

RAM SAHAY SINGH YADAV
MANOIJ YADAV

Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC




99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

PU22/120116
PU22/120117
PU22/120118
PU22/120119
PU22/120120
PU22/120122
PU22/120121
PU22/120123
PU22/120124
PU22/120125
PU22/120126
PU22/120127
PU22/120128
PU22/120129
PU22/120130
PU22/120131
PU22/120132
PU22/120133
PU22/120134
PU22/120135
PU22/120136
PU22/120137
PU22/120138
PU22/120139
PU22/120140
PU22/120141
PU22/120142
PU22/120143
PU22/120144
PU22/120145
PU22/120146
PU22/120147
PU22/120148
PU22/120149

23408011634 REGULAR
23408011635 REGULAR
23408011636 REGULAR
23408011637 REGULAR
23408011638 REGULAR
23408011639 REGULAR
23408011640 REGULAR
23408011641 REGULAR
23408011642 REGULAR
23408011643 REGULAR
23408011644 REGULAR
23408011645 REGULAR
23408011646 REGULAR
23408011647 REGULAR
23408011648 REGULAR
23408011649 REGULAR
23408011650 REGULAR
23408011651 REGULAR
23408011652 REGULAR
23408011653 REGULAR
23408011654 REGULAR
23408011655 REGULAR
23408011656 REGULAR
23408011657 REGULAR
23408011658 REGULAR
23408011659 REGULAR
23408011660 REGULAR
23408011661 REGULAR
23408011662 REGULAR
23408011663 REGULAR
23408011664 REGULAR
23408011665 REGULAR
23408011666 REGULAR
23408011667 REGULAR

SHWETA SHARMA
SHWETA YADAV
SIDDHI JAISWAL
SONAM SHARMA
SONAM YADAV
SUNITA YADAV
SUNITA YADAV
SUPRIYA YADAV
TANYA RAI

VARSHA DIXIT
ABHINANDAN YADAV
ABHISHEK KUMAR YADAV
ABID HUSSAIN

ADITYA CHAUDHARY
AJAY YADAV

AJEET SINGH YADAV
AJEET YADAV

AKSHAY KUMAR
AMAN SHAH

AMIT KUMAR RAM
AMIT YADAV

ANKIT KUMAR PANDEY
ANUJ YADAV

ARVIND YADAV
ASHISH YADAV
ASHUTOSH PASWAN
ATUL SINGH YADAV
BHANCHANDRA YADAV
BHANU PRATAP

BIRJU SINGH YADAV
DABLU YADAV
DHANNAJAY KUMAR
DHARMBEER SINGH YADAV
DHIRAJ SINGH YADAV

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA
ANGAD SINGH YADAV
SANTOSH JAISWAL
JITENDRA SHARMA
MOHAN SINGH YADAV
JIUAT SINGH YADAV
ARJUN SINGH YADAV
RAGHUBAR YADAV
MUNNA RAI

SANJAY DIXIT

UMA SHANKAR YADAV
AWADHESH KUMAR CHAUDHARI
TASADDUK HUSSAIN
AKSHAYABAR CHAUDHARY
RAMAVADH YADAV
LAXMAN SINGH YADAV
RAMA SINGH YADAV
NAGENDRA RAM
KYAMUDDIN SHAH
BECHAN RAM

UMARANYV SINGH YADAV
BHEEM PANDEY
RAMANAND YADAV
KRISHNA YADAV

MUNNA YADAV

MUNNA PASWAN
AKHILESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY
RAMDULAR SINGH YADAV
RAJESH SINGH YADAV
BHAJRAM SINGH YADAV
UMA SHANKAR YADAV
CHANDRMA PRASAD
DAROGA SINGH YADAV
MADAN MOHAN YADAV

Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /OBC
Female /GEN
Female /GEN
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC
Male /OBC
Male /GEN
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /ST
Male /OBC
Male /OBC




133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

PU22/120150
PU22/120151
PU22/120152
PU22/120153
PU22/120154
PU22/120155
PU22/120156
PU22/120157
PU22/120158
PU22/120159
PU22/120160
PU22/120161
PU22/120162
PU22/120163
PU22/120164
PU22/120165
PU22/120166
PU22/120167
PU22/120168
PU22/120169
PU22/120170
PU22/120172
PU22/120171
PU22/120173
PU22/120174
PU22/120175
PU22/120176
PU22/120177
PU22/120178
PU22/120179
PU22/120180
PU22/120181
PU22/120182
PU22/120183

23408011668 REGULAR
23408011669 REGULAR
23408011670 REGULAR
23408011671 REGULAR
23408011672 REGULAR
23408011673 REGULAR
23408011674 REGULAR
23408011675 REGULAR
23408011676 REGULAR
23408011677 REGULAR
23408011678 REGULAR
23408011679 REGULAR
23408011680 REGULAR
23408011681 REGULAR
23408011682 REGULAR
23408011683 REGULAR
23408011684 REGULAR
23408011685 REGULAR
23408011686 REGULAR
23408011687 REGULAR
23408011688 REGULAR
23408011690 REGULAR
23408011689 REGULAR
23408011691 REGULAR
23408011692 REGULAR
23408011693 REGULAR
23408011694 Regular

23408011695 REGULAR
23408011696 REGULAR
23408011697 REGULAR
23408011698 REGULAR
23408011699 REGULAR
23408011700 REGULAR
23408011701 REGULAR

GAURAV YADAV

HIMANSHU KUMAR YADAV

KAMLESH YADAV
KARTIKEY SHARMA
KRISHNA YADAV
KRISHNANAND YADAV
LOKNATH RAM

MANISH KUMAR GUPTA
MANISH YADAV

MANIJIT SINGH KUSHWAHA

MRITUNJAY YADAV
MRITYUNJAY KUMAR
NANDAN YADAV
NIKASH BIND

PARVIND SINGH YADAV
PIYUSH VERMA

PIYUSH YADAV
PRADEEP SINGH YADAV
PRADEEP YADAV
PRADUMN RAM

PREM PRAKASH YADAV
PRINCE YADAV

PRINCE YADAV

RAHUL YADAV
RAJNIKANT

RAJNIKANT

RAM IKBAL SINGH YADAV
RAM KRISHAN YADAV
RANJEET KUMAR

RITIK KUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR

ROHIT SINGH YADAV
SACHIN PRAJAPATI

SAI PRAKASH YADAV

GIRDHAR SINGH YADAV
SANTOSH YADAV
DHARMPAL SINGH YADAV
NARAYAN PRASAD SHARMA
DINANATH YADAV
BALIRAM SINGH YADAV
SATYENDRA RAM

CHHEDI PRASAD GUPTA
VIJENDRA YADAV

BAIRAGI SINGH KUSHWAHA
RAJKISHOR SINGH YADAV
PAPPOO RAM

AMBIKA SINGH YADAV
BUJHARAT BIND
DHANANJAY SINGH YADAV
SUBASHCHANDRA VERMA
RAMESH SINGH
RAMAVATAR YADAV
JAISHANKAR YADAV
KAILASH RAM

SHRIDAYAL YADAV
RAMASHISH YADAV

SHIV MANGAL YADAV
GHANSHYAM YADAV
KISHORI RAM

RAMAVATAR
RAMASHANKAR SINGH YADAV
HARI NARAYAN SINGH YADAV
AMARNATH

RAMASHARYA RAM

FATTE BAHADUR RAM
GOPAL SINGH YADAV
PARMANAND PRAJAPATI
RAM NIVAS YADAV

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC




167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

PU22/120184
PU22/120185
PU22/120186
PU22/120187
PU22/120188
PU22/120189
PU22/120190
PU22/120191
PU22/120192
PU22/120193
PU22/120194
PU22/120195
PU22/120196
PU22/120197
PU22/120198
PU22/120199
PU22/120200
PU22/120201
PU22/120202
PU22/120203
PU22/120204
PU22/120205
PU22/120206
PU22/120207
PU22/120208
PU22/120209
PU22/120210
PU22/120194
PU22/120196
PU22/120197
PU22/120203
PU22/120204

23408011702 REGULAR
23408011703 REGULAR
23408011704 REGULAR
23408011705 REGULAR
23408011706 REGULAR
23408011707 REGULAR
23408011708 REGULAR
23408011709 REGULAR
23408011710 REGULAR
23408011711 REGULAR
23408011712 REGULAR
23408011713 REGULAR
23408011714 REGULAR
23408011715 REGULAR
23408011716 REGULAR
23408011717 REGULAR
23408011718 REGULAR
23408011719 REGULAR
23408011720 REGULAR
23408011721 REGULAR
23408011722 REGULAR
23408011723 REGULAR
23408011724 REGULAR
23408011725 REGULAR
23408011726 REGULAR
23408011727 REGULAR
23408011728 REGULAR
23408011712 REGULAR
23408011714 REGULAR
23408011715 REGULAR
23408011721 REGULAR
23408011722 REGULAR

SANDEEP YADAV
SATISH YADAV
SATYENDRA YADAV
SHEKH ARMAN
SHIVAM KESHARI
SHIWANG PAL
SHYAM MANOHAR
SONU YADAV
SUDHAKAR YADAV
SUDHIR YADAV
SUJEET KUMAR
SUMIT SINGH YADAV
SUMIT TIWARI
SUNIL YADAV
SUPRIYA CHAUDHARI
SURYAKANT YADAV
UPDESH PRAJAPATI
VIKAS KHARWAR
VIKAS SINGH YADAV
VIKASH

VIKASH GUPTA
VIKASH KUMAR
VIKASH YADAV
VIKASH YADAV
VISHAL KUMAR RAM
VISHAL YADAV
YOGESH YADAV
SUJEET KUMAR
SUMIT TIWARI
SUNIL YADAV
VIKASH

VIKASH GUPTA

KALIKA SINGH YADAV
RAMESH YADAV
SUDAMA YADAV
SHEKH BADRE ALAM
DINESH KESHARI
BACHAU PAL

RAM SEVAK RAM
MUNNA SINGH YADAV
RAMESH SINGH YADAV

TARKESHWAR SINGH YADAV

SURENDRA RAM
SUBEDAR SINGH YADAV
OM PRAKASH TIWARI
RAMASISH SINGH YADAV
RAMESH RAM
KASHINATH YADAV
SHIVRAM PRAJAPATI
LALLAN

TEJBHADUR SINGH YADAV
JAMUNA SINGH YADAV
BAJARANGI GUPTA
DEENANATH
OMPRAKASH YADAV
RAMBACHAN YADAV
SANTOSH RAM

SHYAM NARAYAN YADAV
UMESH KUMAR
SURENDRA RAM

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
RAMASISH SINGH YADAV
JAMUNA SINGH YADAV
BAJARANGI GUPTA

RN, AR

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /EWS
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /GEN
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /ST

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /SC

Male /GEN
Male /OBC
Male /OBC
Male /OBC



